

1. The Promoter

The promoter is: Haven Knox-Johnston Commercial, Second Floor Office, 1 St Swithins Street, Worcester, WR1 2PY

2. The competition

2.1 The title of the competition is "British & Irish Lions Merchandise - Get a quote and WIN!"

2.2 You must obtain a quote from the Promoter and agree to the T&Cs at: <u>https://www.havenkjcommercial.com/competition/lions-merchandise/</u>

3. How to enter

3.1 The competition will run from 9:00 on Monday 3rd March (the "Opening Date") to 17.00 on Friday 30th May 2025 (the "Closing Date") inclusive.

3.2 To enter the competition:

- (a) You must complete the following:
 - (i) obtain a new valid Marine Trade quote from the Promoter

3.3 No purchase is necessary and there is no charge to register for use of the website.

3.4 By submitting a competition entry, you are agreeing to be bound by these terms and conditions.

3.5 For help with entries, please see details on the website: <u>https://www.havenkjcommercial.com/competition/lions-merchandise/</u>

3.6 Please see <u>https://www.havenkjcommercial.com/competition/lions-merchandise/</u> for a copy of these competition terms and conditions.

Second Floor Office, 1 St Swithins Street, Worcester, WR1 2PY

All Enquiries: +44 (0) 1905 930 760 hello@HavenKJCommercial.co

Haven Knox-Johnston Commercial is a trading name of A-Plan Holdings which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authonty No. 310164. Registered in England and Wales under company registration number 750494. Registered Office: 2 Des Roches Square, Witney, OXS8 4LE. Calls may be monitored and recorded for quality assumance purposes. HavenKJCommercial.com



4. The Winners will be selected on a first come first served basis. The first 80 valid quotes issued, for policies that are due before the closing date will qualify for a prize. The prizes will be drawn from a lucky dip by a member of office staff.

4.1 The competition is only open to all businesses of the United Kingdom, **except**:

(a) employees of the Promoter or its holding or subsidiary companies;

(b) employees of agents or suppliers of the Promoter or its holding or subsidiary companies, who are professionally connected with the competition or its administration; or

(c) members of the immediate families or households of (a) and (b) above.

4.2 In entering the competition, you confirm that you are eligible to do so and eligible to claim the prize you may win. The Promoter may require you to provide proof that you are eligible to enter the competition.

4.3 There is a limit of one entry per entity. Entries on behalf of another person will not be accepted.

4.4 The Promoter reserves all rights to disqualify you if your conduct is contrary to the spirit or intention of the prize competition.

5. The prizes

5.1 The prizes consist of Howden British & Irish Lions official merchandise and accessories. There are only 80 items available to be won. The prizes include BIL Replica Jersey, BIL Womens Cotton Jersey Tee, BIL Poly Training Cap Unisex, BIL Knitted Beanie Hat, Tote Bag, Sports Water Bottle.

5.2 The prizes are not negotiable or transferable.

Second Floor Office, 1 St Swithins Street, Worcester, WR1 2PY

All Enquiries: +44 (0) 1905 930 760 hello@HavenKJCommercial.co

Haven Knox-Johnston Commercial is a trading name of A-Plan Holdings which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority No. 310164. Registered in England and Wales under company registration number 750484. Registered Office: 2 Des Roches Square, Witney, OXS8 4LE. Calls may be monitored and recorded for quality assumance purposes. HavenKJCommercial.com



6. Winners

6.1 The decision of the Promoter is final and no correspondence or discussion will be entered into.

6.2 The Promoter will contact the winner personally as soon as practicable after a valid quote has been issued using the telephone number or email address provided with the enquiry. The Promoter will not amend any contact information once the enquiry has been submitted.

6.3 If you object to any or all of your personal details and winning entry being published or made available, please contact the Promoter on 01905 930 760 or at <u>hello@havenkjcommercial.com</u>. In such circumstances, the Promoter must still provide the information and winning entry to the Advertising Standards Authority on request.

7. Claiming the prize

- 7.1 Please allow 7 days for delivery of the prize
- 7.2 The prize may not be claimed by a third party on your behalf.
- 7.3 The prize will be delivered to the UK only.
- 7.4 The Promoter does not accept any responsibility if you are not able to take up the prize.

8. Limitation of liability

Insofar as is permitted by law, the Promoter, its agents or distributors will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize except where it is caused by the negligence of the Promoter, its agents or distributors or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.

All Enquiries: +44 (0) 1905 930 760 hello@HavenKJCommercial.co

HavenKJCommercial.com

Haven Knox-Johnston Commercial is a trading name of A-Plan Holdings which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority No. 310164. Registered in England and Wales under company registration number 750484. Registered Office: 2 Des Roches Square, Witney, OX28 4LE. Calls may be monitored and recorded for quality assurance purposes.



9. Ownership of competition entries and intellectual property rights

9.1 The Promoter does not claim any rights of ownership in your competition entry.

10. Data protection and publicity

10.1 The Promoter will only process your personal information as set out in the Promoter's Privacy Policy at <u>https://www.havenkjcommercial.com/privacy-notice</u>. See also conditions 6.2 and 6.3 with regard to the announcement of winners.

11. General

11.1 If there is any reason to believe that there has been a breach of these terms and conditions, the Promoter may, at its sole discretion, reserve the right to exclude you from participating in the competition.

11.2 The Promoter reserves the right to hold void, suspend, cancel, or amend the prize competition where it becomes necessary to do so.

11.3 These terms and conditions shall be governed by English law, and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

All Enquiries: +44 (0) 1905 930 760 hello@HavenKJCommercial.co

HavenKJCommercial.com

Haven Knox-Johnston Commercial is a trading name of A-Plan Holdings which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority No. 310164. Registered in England and Wales under company registration number 750484. Registered Office: 2 Des Roches Square, Witney, OX28 4.LE. Calls may be monitored and recorded for quality assurance purposes.